Edgar Filing: HALLMARK FINANCIAL SERVICES INC - Form 8-K

HALLMARK FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

Form 8-K August 09, 2005

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT
TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE
SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Da	te of report (Date of earlie	st event report	ed): August 8, 2005		
	HALLMARK FINANCI	AL SERVICES, IN	IC.		
	(Exact Name of Registrant	as Specified in	ı Its Charter)		
	Ne	vada			
	(State or Other Jurisc	liction of Incor	poration)		
0-16090			87-0447375		
(Comm	ission File Number)	(IRS Employ	ver Identification No.)	
777 Main	Street, Suite 1000, Fort Wo	orth, Texas	76102		
(Addr	ess of Principal Executive C	offices)	(Zip Code)		
	817-3	48-1600			
	(Registrant's Telephone N	Jumber, Includir	ng Area Code)		
	Not Ap	plicable			
(F	ormer Name or Former Address	, if Changed Si	nce Last Report)		
simultane	he appropriate box below i ously satisfy the filing obl wing provisions (see General	igation of the	registrant under any		
[]	Written communications purs Act (17 CFR 230.425)	suant to Rule 42	25 under the Securitie	S	
[]	Soliciting material pursuan Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	it to Rule 14a-1	.2 under the Exchange		
[]	Pre-commencement communicat the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24		o Rule 14d-2(b) under		
[]	Pre-commencement communicat the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24	-	o Rule 13e-4(c) under		

Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule
 or Standard; Transfer of Listing

Edgar Filing: HALLMARK FINANCIAL SERVICES INC - Form 8-K

On August 8, 2005, the American Stock Exchange ("AMEX") approved the listing on AMEX of the common stock, \$0.03 par value per share, of Hallmark Financial Services, Inc. (the "Company"). The Company's common stock will trade on AMEX under the symbol "HAF" commencing August 10, 2005. At such time, the listing of the Company's common stock on the Emerging Company Market of the AMEX under the symbol "HAF.EC" will be discontinued.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned duly authorized.

HALLMARK FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Date: August 9, 2005 By: /s/ Mark J. Morrison

Mark J. Morrison, Chief Operating Officer